It is the Order of the Special Magistrate that this matter is continued to January 5, 2026 at
9:00 am at the Town of Loxahatchee Groves Town Hall, 155 F Road, Loxahatchee Groves,
Florida 33470.

Respondents are further assessed administrative costs in the amount of Two Hundred Thirty-Four
Dollars and Five Cents ($234.05) for prosecuting the September l7, 2025 hearing, payable within thirty

(30) days of the date of this order.

Upon complying in any code enforcement matter, it is always the responsibility of the
Respondent to contact the Code Enforcement Department at (561) 793-2418 to request a re—